

## International Student TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

2020-2021

International students are required to meet the following tuition and fee schedule for enrollment at Bible Baptist Christian Academy. All tuition and fees must be paid in advance of the first day of school. All funds are nonrefundable.

## **REQUIRED TUITION AND FEES**

Enrollment Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$ 400
To be paid when the application is submitted. Must be received before the I-20 is mailed.	\$4,630
<u>Tuition</u> Includes testing fee, technology fee, and fine arts fee	\$4,030
International Student Fee	\$1,000
Fee is discounted to \$500/student for households with four or more children attending	\$275
<u>Activities Fee</u> Includes fundraising requirements, student activities and other programs that are not covered by tuition	\$275
Total school year tuition and fees payable to Bible Baptist Christian Academy	\$6,305
BOARDING	
Monthly host family stipend of \$750 for duration of enrollment in current academic year. Paid directly to host family.	\$7, 500

## **ADDITIONAL FEES**

- School uniforms are required. The dress code requirements are available on our website. The cost of the uniforms can be found online at bahamajoes.com.
- School supplies for classes.
- Student travel expenses, spending money, government fees, and other expenses not stated above are the responsibility of the student.

## **ANCILLARY FEES**

- Dress Down Friday Fundraiser
- After-school Care
- Trips
- Club or sports participation expenses